Form PTO-1595	03-13-2		Attorney Docket No. 8073-1
·			SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of	103381	818	attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of Conveying Party(is Osamu INAGAWA Junya TSUCHIDA	U.S. PTO 11/709788 02/23/2007	2. Name: Name: Address	Kawasaki Kanagawa 211-8668
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		JAPAN	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January 3	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached? ☑ No .
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):		
This document is beingA. Patent Application I	-	new applicat	Patent No(s).
••	Add	ditional numb	ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Tota	I number of applications and patents
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Tota	l number of applications and patents lved: 1
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Tota	I number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466	whom correspondence	6. Tota invo	I number of applications and patents lved: 1 lved: 1 lved: 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	whom correspondence	6. Tota invo	I number of applications and patents lved: 1 lyed: 1 Ifee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	whom correspondence	6. Tota invo 7. Tota S 8. Dep (Atta	I number of applications and patents lved: 1 lved: 1 If fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	whom correspondence	6. Tota invo 7. Tota S. Dep (Atta depo	I number of applications and patents lved: 1 If fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit Account No. 25-0120 ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by osit account)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	whom correspondence se mailed:	6. Tota invo 7. Tota S. Dep (Atta depo	I number of applications and patents lved: 1 If fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts osit Account No. 25-0120 ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by osit account)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	whom correspondence be mailed: DO NOT US The and belief, the foregoing the second se	6. Tota invo 7. Tota 8. Dep (Atta depo	I number of applications and patents lived: 1 If fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit Account No. 25-0120 ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by osit account) CE In is true and correct and any attached copy
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	whom correspondence be mailed: DO NOT US The and belief, the foregoing the second se	6. Tota invo 7. Tota 8. Dep (Atta dep	I number of applications and patents lived: 1 If fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit Account No. 25-0120 ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by osit account) CE In is true and correct and any attached copy

4 FC:8021

Y&T February 23, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

******	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Osamu INAGAWA	
	Junya TSUCHIDA	
SYNCH	r referred to as "applicant(s)", have invent RATUS, AND SYNCHRONIZATION TI	
	a) for which an application for a United	
	, Application I	No,
(k	(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on	
`	January 30, 2007	
٧	WHEREAS, NEC Electronics Corporation	١,
		ı-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan,
		ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest
	o the same,	
		the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
	•	valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
		unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right
•		entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		nited States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
•	, •	o the full end of the term for which said patents
	<u> </u>	e would have been held by applicant(s) had this
•	ent and sale not been made.	, approximate and a single and
•		equest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	arks to issue said United States patents to	
riddome	and to look out office outer parome to	
Date Ja	nuary 30, 2007,	Osamu Inagarua (11)
Date <u>Ja</u>	nuary 30, 2007	ture) Osamu INAGAWA funya Isuchida ture) Junya TSUCHIDA
Date		
Witnesses;		
Date <u>Ja</u>	nuary 30, 2007, (signa	ture) Witashi Ukan
Date <u>Ja</u>	anuary 30, 2007, (signa	Alixaniolo

PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 02/23/2007